Part C — 60% (Ortho coverage, with a $3,500.00 lifetime limit) 

10.06 Extended Health Benefit Plan 

The Pacific Blue Cross Extended Health Benefit Plan shall be made available to all regular 
employees. 

This plan shall include: 

• an eyeglass option of six hundred and twenty-five dollars ($625.00) every twenty four 
(24) months 

• eye examination option of one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) once every two (2) years 
• a hearing aid option of three hundred and seventy-five dollars ($375.00), lifetime limit, 

and coverage of registered psychologist treatments up to fifteen hundred dollars 
($1,500.00) every twelve (12) months 

• and a prescription drug card, providing coverage based on British Columbia employees’ 
current coverage including drug coverage for IUDs and Birth Control.